Trade and other payables – – – – – – 8,070,432 8,070,432

Total Financial
Liabilities 16,106,009 4,571,176 4,922,630 26,524 61,455 – 8,070,432 33,758,226

At 30 September 2009

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 288,078 – – 255,492 – – 875,018 1,418,588

Trade and other receivables – – – – – – 2,262,651 2,262,651

Other fi nancial assets – – – – – – 134,378 134,378

Total Financial Assets 288,078 – – 255,492 – – 3,272,047 3,815,617

Liabilities

Borrowings 2,234,290 1,334,823 4,878,848 – – – – 8,447,961

Finance lease liabilities – – – 16,524 59,018 6,194 – 81,736

Trade and other payables – – – – – – 2,786,996 2,786,996

Total Financial
Liabilities 2,234,290 1,334,823 4,878,848 16,524 59,018 6,194 2,786,996 11,316,693

75

G
o

o
d

la
nd

 G
ro

up
 L

im
ite

d
A

n
n

u
a

l R
ep

or
t

2
0

1
0

30 September 2010

Notes to the Financial Statements

30 Financial Risks Management Policies (cont’d)

 (b) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

  Sensitivity Analysis

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would (decrease)/increase profi t after tax
and equity by the amounts as shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency and tax rates, remain constant.

Group

2010 2009

S$ S$

Floating rate instruments

  - 100 basis point increase (221,908) (67,727)

  - 100 basis point decrease 221,908 67,727

 (c) Currency risk

  Currency risk arises on fi nancial instruments that are denominated in a currency other than the functional
currency in which they are measured.

  The Group is not exposed to signifi cant foreign currency risk on its operating activities as most transactions and
balances are denominated in Singapore dollars, except for certain cash and bank balances, borrowings, other
receivables and payables which are denominated in Malaysia Ringgit (“RM”) at Group level.

  The Group did not use derivative fi nancial instruments to protect against the volatility associated with foreign